TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN

Government of Pakistan CABINET SECRETARIAT Poverty Alleviation and Social Safety Division

Islamabad, the 3rd September 2019

NOTIFICATION

No.F.10-21/2019(A-III)(F&A). In compliance of Rule 48 of PPRA Rules 2004, the Secretary, Poverty Alleviation & Social Safety Division has been pleased to constitute the Grievances Redressal Committee (GRC) as follows:-

S.No.	Name & Designation
1	Capt. (Retd) Asadullah Khan
	Additional Secretary
2	Mr. Ahmad Jan Malik
	Joint Secretary (Admn)
3	Malik Ziauddin Kasi, Joint Secretary-II

(KHALIL-UR-REHMAN ABBASI) SECTION OFFICER (F&A)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

University Road,

Karachi-5

Copy forwarded to:

Managing Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Islamabad for placing the Grievances Redressal Committee (GRC) on its website.

2. SPS to Secretary, Poverty Alleviation & Social Safety Division, Islamabad

3. PS to Additional Secretary, Poverty Alleviation & Social Safety Division, Islamabad

4. APS to Joint Secretary (Admn), Poverty Alleviation & Social Safety Division, Islamabad

5. APS to Joint Secretary-II, Poverty Alleviation & Social Safety Division, Islamabad

(KHALIL-UR-REHMAN ABBASI) SECTION OFFICER (F&A)

Office of M.D. (PPRA)